| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 12-20-200/ | | |
|--|--|---|--|
| From PRO-1595 RE | ĒET U.S. I | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| | 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings | 103471438 | * * | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and | Trademarks: Please record the attached original do | cuments or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of | receiving party(ies) | |
| | Name: HANSOR POLY | MER TECHNOLOGY | |
| • | CORP. | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies ☐ Yes ☒ No |) attached? Internal Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyence: | Street Address: | | |
| ✓ Assignment | er <u>4F., No.7, Lane 125, Jian 8tl</u> | 4F., No.7, Lane 125, Jian 8th Rd., Jhonghe City, Taipei County 235, Taiwan (R.O.C.) | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang | | City: State: Taiwan Zip: | |
| Other | | address(es) attached? | |
| | ☐ Yes ☒ No | 3342 035 (03) 4000 220 41. | |
| Execution Date: Dec. 12, 2007 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent no | imper(s). | | |
| | ether with a new application, the exec | cution date of the | |
| application is: Dec. 12, 2007 | onioi wini a now approacion, and exec | 200 0000000000000000000000000000000000 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)11/3 | 68,163 B. Patent No.(s) | anital (1) | |
| B. Filed: Mar. 6, 2006 | 2.140461(0.(8) | | |
| | ional numbers attached? Yes No | ANCO 78 | |
| Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning documbe mailed: | om eent should 6. Total number of application 1 | | |
| Name: JUNG-SHENG HUANG | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 |)\$40 | |
| Internal Address: | X Enclosed | , | |
| | ☐ Authorized to be cha | arged to deposit account | |
| | | | |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit account Number: | | |
| 235 Chung – Ho Box 8 | -24 | | |
| Taipei Taiwan R. O. C | (Attach duplicate copy of this | page if paying by deposit | |
| City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: | account | | |
| J 1 | | | |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | |
| | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, | the foregoing information is true and corre | | |
| true copy of the original document. | 12/27/2607 DBY | RNE 00000025 11360 (63 \ | |
| HDIO CITENO INTANO | 7 (1 FC:8621) | D 10 000 40.00 OF | |
| JUNG-SHENG HUANG Name of Person Signing | Signature V WWW - | Dec. 12, 200 \\ eate | |
| name of reison signing | Signature // D | aic | |
| Total number of page | s including cover sheet, attachments, and do | ocuments: | |
| . 0 | | SP6008-P-222-AAA | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

| ASSIGN | IMENT DEED |
|--|---|
| This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention ention in INDICATION | tled (invention title) INSERTION TYPE FUSE WITH BREAKAGE |
| The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement a | ire: |
| (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed | by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment |
| U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 11/368,16 | 53 , field Mar. 6, 2006 |
| | signee shall have the right to claim to benefit of the filling date of |
| any U.S. Patent Application identified above | |
| The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (| |
| (Full name of sole or first inventor) JUNG-SHENG HUANG | G |
| (Address) 2F., No.147, Jian 8th Rd., Jhonghe City, Taipei Co. | unty 235, Taiwan (R.O.C.) |
| (Full name of second joint inventor, if any) | |
| | |
| (Address) (Full name of third joint inventor, if any) | |
| (Address) | |
| The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: | |
| (Name of Assignee) HANSOR POLYMER TECHNOLO | |
| (Address of Assignee) 4F., No.7, Lane 125, Jian 8th Rd., Jhor | |
| The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement | |
| (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) | |
| The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is | 3: |
| (Name of Accionee) |). |
| (Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee) | |
| The First ASSIGNEE is: | |
| (Check one) an individual | |
| a partnership | |
| | 7 7 7 7 |
| a Corporation of | 'aiwan R. O. C. |
| The Second ASSIGNEE is: | (State or Country) |
| (Check one) an individual | |
| | |
| a partnership | |
| a Corporation of | |
| The Third ASSIGNEE is: | (State or Country) |
| (Check one) an individual | |
| , | |
| a partnership | |
| a Corporation of | |
| The ASSICMODIS) in consideration of \$1.00 paid by | (State or Country) reach ASSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, |
| receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the foll | |
| the full and exclusive right to the invention; | |
| , | itle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and |
| | 19, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. |
| | Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters | Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal |
| interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use a | and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. |
| Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to | o said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to |
| the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in an | y legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, |
| continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue a | applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any |
| and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), mak | |
| desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assig | gns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. |
| - SI WAAT | Dec. 12, 2007 |
| (Signature of sole or first/inventor) | (Date) |
| 100 1 C 0 1 : 100 : 15 db | (Data) |
| • Signature of second inventor, if affy), | (Date) |
| (Signature of second inventor, if any) | (Date) |
| (Representative of LIN, PAO-WU) | (Date) |
| (Representative of Eff., 1710-WC) | _ |

RECORDED: 12/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 020308 FRAME: 0944